

Amend Amendment No. 189 by Giddings to **CSSB 1**, (page 269 of the prefiled amendments) by adding the following to read as follows:

On page VIII-65 (House Committee Printing), in the appropriations for the Texas Real Estate Commission, under the Schedule of Exempt Positions, strike "\$100,000" for FY 2010 and FY 2011 and replace with "\$125,000".

On page VIII-66 (House Committee Printing), in the appropriations for the Texas Real Estate Commission, under E.1.1. Strategy, strike "\$1,713,634" for FY 2010 and replace with "\$1,688,634".

On page VIII-66 (House Committee Printing), in the appropriations for the Texas Real Estate Commission, under E.1.1. Strategy, strike "\$1,460,037" for FY 2011 and replace with "\$1,435,037".